CELL SITE ROUTER
AS7315-30X
CSR300 Cell Site Router
The Edgecore CSR300 is an open cell site gateway platform that features a combination of 1/10 Gbps, 25 Gbps, and
100 Gbps interfaces with optimized performance by utilizing merchant silicon, and standard x86 processor for access
and aggregation networks.
With temperature hardened design, the CSR300 is able to operate at wide operational temperature range from -40℃
to 65℃ and it equipped with load-sharing redundant/hot swappable PSUs and fan modules that provides high

 Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU
EC-DS-0523-R04
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS7315-30X; Intel® Atom C3508 4-Core; 4 x 1G RJ45, 16 x 1G/10G SFP+, 8 x 1G/10G/25G SFP28 and 2x
QSFP28 fixed ports. ONIE Sostware Installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (Power Cord)
7315-30X-O-AC-S F0PEC5630004A Dual AC PSUs Lest-to-Right Airflow N/A
7315-30X-O-AC-R F0PEC5630009A Dual AC PSUs Right-to-Lest Airflow N/A
7315-30X-O-48V-S F0PEC5630001A Dual AC PSUs Lest-to-Right Airflow N/A
7315-30X-O-48V-R F0PEC5630007A Dual AC PSUs Right-to-Lest Airflow N/A
Field replacement units
Model Number Part Number Description
CRXT-T0T12BS 131700000434A AS7315-30X DC PSU (Black Housing)
SPAACTN-03BG 131700000453A AS7315-30X AC PSU (Black Housing)